
2019 NRA Indoor National (Sectional) Match Final Results 
 

Challenge period begins: 08/01/2019 
Challenge period ends:  08/16/2019 
 

The Challenge Period has expired. These results are final. 
 

PLEASE NOTE: 
 
It is the responsibility of the competitors to check their scores as listed here in the online results and to notify the 
statistical officer (Diane Danielson at:  ddanielson@nrahq.org ) of any errors or omissions prior to the expiration of 
the challenge period.  At the conclusion of the challenge period all scores are final and no changes to the results are 
allowed.  (See appropriate NRA Rule Book, Sections 16 and 18.). 
 
 
 

mailto:ddanielson@nrahq.org


NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 892019  Indoor National Championships

Five 4-Position Alamo Trophy Plaques and a 
Championship Banner

ROCKLIN, CA
1583  -  117National Champions LINCOLN, CA - LEAD HEADS

MICHAEL, LOGAN

DOHERTY, CHASE

KATSUYAMA, NATALIE

POLAKOVIC, LILLY

396  -  28

394  -  27

397  -  33

396  -  29

  JUNIOR  -  Award Winners

5 Trophy Plaques1st Place DORMONT - MT. LEBANON JRC "MELLOW YELLOWS" 1567  -  96
4 Silver Tone Medals2nd Place ONTELAUNEE RED 1557  -  88
4 Bronze Tone Medals3rd Place FRAZIER - SIMPLEX JRC "GOLD" 1556  -  95
4 Bronze Tone Medals4th Place FERRY BROOK JUNIOR SHOOTERS GOLD 1553  -  77

  INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR  -  Award Winners

5 Trophy Plaques1st Place FGV COUGARS #1 1555  -  87
4 Silver Tone Medals2nd Place VALDEZ PATRIOTS 1551  -  120
4 Bronze Tone Medals3rd Place MINNESOTA CENTERSHOTS 1542  -  78
4 Bronze Tone Medals4th Place BUFFALO SHARPSHOOTERS 1532  -  72

  SCHOLASTIC  -  Award Winners

5 Trophy Plaques1st Place SUTTER UNION " GOLD" 1556  -  87
4 Silver Tone Medals2nd Place ROBINSON HIGH SCHOOL GOLD 1552  -  68
4 Bronze Tone Medals3rd Place TUMWATER HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY 1551  -  76
4 Bronze Tone Medals4th Place WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "TITANS" 1525  -  64

 Team Rankings by Category 89 - Total Entries

  JUNIOR 36 - Entries

1. 1567  -  96DORMONT - MT. LEBANON JRC "MELLOW YELLOWS"

2. 1557  -  88ONTELAUNEE RED

3. 1556  -  95FRAZIER - SIMPLEX JRC "GOLD"

4. 1553  -  77FERRY BROOK JUNIOR SHOOTERS GOLD

5. 1534  -  56BLUE TRAIL RANGE GOLD

6. 1531  -  64GALLATIN VALLEY SHARP SHOOTERS - GVSS

7. 1528  -  69SUTTER UNION "BLUE"

8. 1524  -  56SPAL CHUCKLEHEADS

9. 1520  -  93DELTA RIFLE

10. 1516  -  57QUAKER HILL ELITE

11. 1508  -  60PALMYRA GREEN

12. 1506  -  71COS COB NEON

13. 1500  -  61SUTTER UNION "WHITE"

14. 1499  -  55GRAND RAPIDS RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB

15. 1494  -  51BUSH WHACKERS

16. 1486  -  48ROCHESTER RIFLE CLUB JUNIOR TEAM

17. 1483  -  57YELLOWSTONE RIFLE CLUB

18. 1479  -  49X SHOTS PLATINUM

19. 1478  -  48FGV COUGARS #2

20. 1465  -  55DE PERE SPORTSMAN CLUB

21. 1460  -  44MESSALONSKEE EAGLES

22. 1443  -  44MRC SPORTSMAN CLUB

23. 1430  -  42CAPITOL CITY BALD EAGLES

24. 1413  -  47ONTELAUNEE WHITE

25. 1396  -  37COS COB ARGON

  JUNIOR 36 - Entries

26. 1378  -  25SPAL BULLDOGS

27. 1376  -  40GUARDIANS OF THE 9'S

28. 1369LAKE ISLAND (GOLD)

29. 1345  -  36NORTH END BEARS

30. 1343  -  24VIRGINIA JUNIOR RIFLE CLUB

31. 1317SETON HALL (GOLD)

32. 1271  -  22MANITOWOC JR. RIFLE CLUB

33. 1251  -  17SUPERIOR JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

34. 1207SETON HALL (SILVER)

35. 1163  -  11COS COB KYRPTON

36. 1085SETON HALL (BRONZE)

  INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 22 - Entries

1. 1583  -  117LINCOLN, CA - LEAD HEADS

2. 1555  -  87FGV COUGARS #1

3. 1551  -  120VALDEZ PATRIOTS

4. 1542  -  78MINNESOTA CENTERSHOTS

5. 1532  -  72BUFFALO SHARPSHOOTERS

6. 1520  -  96BOREALIS BULLSEYES

7. 1516  -  58ANGELS

8. 1509  -  54BISMARCK / MANDAN R&P "GOLD"

9. 1488  -  46SPAL HEDGEHOGS

10. 1447  -  42BLUE TRAIL RANGE SILVER

11. 1388  -  43FERRY BROOK JUNIOR SHOOTERS SILVER

      Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle

  National Ranking - All Teams 89 - Total Entries

1. 1583  -  117LINCOLN, CA - LEAD HEADS

2. 1567  -  96DORMONT - MT. LEBANON JRC "MELLOW YELLOWS"

3. 1557  -  88ONTELAUNEE RED

4. 1556  -  95FRAZIER - SIMPLEX JRC "GOLD"

5. 1556  -  87SUTTER UNION " GOLD"

6. 1555  -  87FGV COUGARS #1

7. 1553  -  77FERRY BROOK JUNIOR SHOOTERS GOLD

8. 1552  -  68ROBINSON HIGH SCHOOL GOLD

9. 1551  -  120VALDEZ PATRIOTS

10. 1551  -  76TUMWATER HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY

11. 1542  -  78MINNESOTA CENTERSHOTS

12. 1534  -  56BLUE TRAIL RANGE GOLD

13. 1532  -  72BUFFALO SHARPSHOOTERS

14. 1531  -  64GALLATIN VALLEY SHARP SHOOTERS - GVSS

15. 1528  -  69SUTTER UNION "BLUE"

16. 1525  -  64WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "TITANS"

17. 1524  -  56SPAL CHUCKLEHEADS

18. 1522  -  57ROBINSON HIGH SCHOOL BLUE

19. 1520  -  96BOREALIS BULLSEYES

20. 1520  -  93DELTA RIFLE

21. 1520  -  45ROBINSON HIGH SCHOOL RAMS

22. 1519  -  61SUFFIELD ACADEMY " GOLD "

 Team Rankings by Category 89 - Total Entries

  INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 22 - Entries

12. 1385  -  29CUMBERLAND 4-H BULLSEYES

13. 1376  -  22PALMYRA YELLOW

14. 1374  -  30CUMBERLAND GOLD JUNIOR

15. 1334  -  18BLUE TRAIL RANGE BRONZE

16. 1308  -  21FGV COUGARS #3

17. 1264  -  22BISMARCK / MANDAN R&P "SILVER"

18. 1228  -  39DSC JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

19. 1218  -  10BLUE TRAIL RANGE BLUE

20. 1132  -  12ROCHESTER RIFLE CLUB INTERMEDIATE JR. TEAM

21. 860  -  7NEW YORK SUB JUNIOR TYRO TEAM

22. 767  -  31DEMMER CENTER JUNIOR SHOOTERS

  SCHOLASTIC 31 - Entries

1. 1556  -  87SUTTER UNION " GOLD"

2. 1552  -  68ROBINSON HIGH SCHOOL GOLD

3. 1551  -  76TUMWATER HIGH SCHOOL VARSITY

4. 1525  -  64WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "TITANS"

5. 1522  -  57ROBINSON HIGH SCHOOL BLUE

6. 1520  -  45ROBINSON HIGH SCHOOL RAMS

7. 1519  -  61SUFFIELD ACADEMY " GOLD "

8. 1512  -  63XAVIER " BLACK "

9. 1506  -  49WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "COACHMEN"

10. 1482  -  52AOF " GOLD "

11. 1480  -  43NORTH HAVEN " GOLD "

12. 1479  -  45TUMWATER HIGH SCHOOL JV

13. 1451  -  76NORTHFIELD HIGH SCHOOL JR. RIFLES

14. 1434  -  29NA KANAKA 'O KA HUI HUNA 'O TUSCANO

15. 1419  -  39VINAL TECH " HAWKS "

16. 1395  -  39BETTER THAN YESTERDAY

17. 1380  -  35SAULT HIGH VARSITY RIFLE

18. 1364  -  32GRASSO TECH GOLD

19. 1342  -  31AOF " SILVER "

20. 1320  -  31XAVIER " SILVER "

21. 1319  -  19GRASSO TECH SILVER

22. 1121  -  12MONTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL INDIANS

23. 1112  -  9HOWLAND BLACK

24. 1103  -  14VINAL TECH " GOLD "

25. 1098  -  30XAVIER " WHITE "

26. 1078  -  31NORTH HAVEN " SILVER "

27. 1061  -  5HOWLAND ORANGE

28. 1031  -  7XAVIER " RED "

29. 875  -  5XAVIER " GREEN "

30. 852  -  6XAVIER " GOLD "

31. 567  -  3XAVIER " BLUE "



NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle

  National Ranking - All Teams 89 - Total Entries

23. 1516  -  58ANGELS

24. 1516  -  57QUAKER HILL ELITE

25. 1512  -  63XAVIER " BLACK "

26. 1509  -  54BISMARCK / MANDAN R&P "GOLD"

27. 1508  -  60PALMYRA GREEN

28. 1506  -  71COS COB NEON

29. 1506  -  49WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY "COACHMEN"

30. 1500  -  61SUTTER UNION "WHITE"

31. 1499  -  55GRAND RAPIDS RIFLE & PISTOL CLUB

32. 1494  -  51BUSH WHACKERS

33. 1488  -  46SPAL HEDGEHOGS

34. 1486  -  48ROCHESTER RIFLE CLUB JUNIOR TEAM

35. 1483  -  57YELLOWSTONE RIFLE CLUB

36. 1482  -  52AOF " GOLD "

37. 1480  -  43NORTH HAVEN " GOLD "

38. 1479  -  49X SHOTS PLATINUM

39. 1479  -  45TUMWATER HIGH SCHOOL JV

40. 1478  -  48FGV COUGARS #2

41. 1465  -  55DE PERE SPORTSMAN CLUB

42. 1460  -  44MESSALONSKEE EAGLES

43. 1451  -  76NORTHFIELD HIGH SCHOOL JR. RIFLES

44. 1447  -  42BLUE TRAIL RANGE SILVER

45. 1443  -  44MRC SPORTSMAN CLUB

46. 1434  -  29NA KANAKA 'O KA HUI HUNA 'O TUSCANO

47. 1430  -  42CAPITOL CITY BALD EAGLES

48. 1419  -  39VINAL TECH " HAWKS "

49. 1413  -  47ONTELAUNEE WHITE

50. 1396  -  37COS COB ARGON

51. 1395  -  39BETTER THAN YESTERDAY

52. 1388  -  43FERRY BROOK JUNIOR SHOOTERS SILVER

53. 1385  -  29CUMBERLAND 4-H BULLSEYES

54. 1380  -  35SAULT HIGH VARSITY RIFLE

55. 1378  -  25SPAL BULLDOGS

56. 1376  -  40GUARDIANS OF THE 9'S

57. 1376  -  22PALMYRA YELLOW

58. 1374  -  30CUMBERLAND GOLD JUNIOR

59. 1369LAKE ISLAND (GOLD)

60. 1364  -  32GRASSO TECH GOLD

61. 1345  -  36NORTH END BEARS

62. 1343  -  24VIRGINIA JUNIOR RIFLE CLUB

63. 1342  -  31AOF " SILVER "

64. 1334  -  18BLUE TRAIL RANGE BRONZE

65. 1320  -  31XAVIER " SILVER "

66. 1319  -  19GRASSO TECH SILVER

67. 1317SETON HALL (GOLD)

68. 1308  -  21FGV COUGARS #3

69. 1271  -  22MANITOWOC JR. RIFLE CLUB

70. 1264  -  22BISMARCK / MANDAN R&P "SILVER"

71. 1251  -  17SUPERIOR JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

72. 1228  -  39DSC JUNIOR RIFLE TEAM

73. 1218  -  10BLUE TRAIL RANGE BLUE

74. 1207SETON HALL (SILVER)

75. 1163  -  11COS COB KYRPTON

76. 1132  -  12ROCHESTER RIFLE CLUB INTERMEDIATE JR. TEAM

77. 1121  -  12MONTVILLE HIGH SCHOOL INDIANS

78. 1112  -  9HOWLAND BLACK

79. 1103  -  14VINAL TECH " GOLD "

80. 1098  -  30XAVIER " WHITE "

81. 1085SETON HALL (BRONZE)

82. 1078  -  31NORTH HAVEN " SILVER "

83. 1061  -  5HOWLAND ORANGE

84. 1031  -  7XAVIER " RED "

85. 875  -  5XAVIER " GREEN "

86. 860  -  7NEW YORK SUB JUNIOR TYRO TEAM

87. 852  -  6XAVIER " GOLD "

88. 767  -  31DEMMER CENTER JUNIOR SHOOTERS

89. 567  -  3XAVIER " BLUE "



NRA National Junior Team Sectional - Indoor Conventional Position Smallbore Rifle


